• EN50121:2000
• EN50155:2000
• XP Products for the Railway Industry
-  SRX Series
-  DC Standby Systems
-  Base-plate Cooled
-  C & CI Series
-  High power

output ratings of up to 300W. These units are designed to accommodate a number of standard
options designed to meets specific customer requirements.
Model Numbering - SRX Series
Compliant DC Standby System
The system shown was designed to meet "the general specification for protection of traction and
rolling stock from transients & surges in control systems", RIA12
System comprised of IP54 protected enclosure, wired in PTFE cabling to meet fire legislation &
vibration specification of rail rolling stock, for units attached to locomotive engines. The system is
completed using a VI-RIA-002 filter, 2x 150W 110V/24V converters,12V 12Ah battery and voltage
monitoring.
To comply with EMC requirements bronze breathers were applied to the enclosure to reduce EMC
apertures & improve EMC capabilities, allowing airflow for the battery in case of gassing & compliance
to IP54.
EXAMPLE: SRX 200 C  S  12   -  C
C = Safety Cover Fitted
12 = Output 12 VDC
S = Single Output
SRX= Input Open Frame
200 = Power Output
C = 110 VDC Input
SRA = Chassis
Mount (Ears)
SRN = Narrow
SRX = Chassis Mount
SRB = Box
SRC = 3U Cassette
SRE = 6U Eurorack
24 = 24 VDC
35 = 36 VDC
48 = 48 VDC
72 = 72 VDC
95 = 96 VDC
C = 110 VDC
Single O/Ps
02 = 2 V
03 = 3.3 V
05 = 5 V
08 = 8 V
12 = 12 V
15 = 15 V
24 = 24 V
36 = 36 V
48 = 48 V
60 = 60 V
C1 = 100 V
C3 = 130 V
C7 = 170 V
D2 = 220 V
E3 = 300 V
-C = Cover
-B = Signals (Batt)
-S = Signals (TTL)
-R = Signals (Relay)
-T = OTP
-N = Temp Comp
-D = ‘OR’diode
-E = Tropicalisation
-F = Relay I/P & O/P
-M = Ruggedised
Style Inputs
Outputs
OptionsPower
(watts)
S = Single
M = Multi(5)
No. of
Outputs
200
300
Base-plate cooled solutions for Railway Applications
C & CI Series
The C Series of converters, offer a complete range of individual power supplies,
DC outputs, Inverters and Standard options can be configured to offer a total